23 August 2024 22 August 2027

Original approval(s): ISO 9001 - 16 December 2010

## Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

## **KYOCERA AVX Components s.r.o.** (PWR & NLR division)

Za Olšávkou 303, 68601 Uherské Hradiště, Czech Republic

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 00016266

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever

## The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Manufacture of passive electronic components and power capacitors.

Marta Escudero

Regional Director, Europe

Issued by: LRQA Limited



Location

**Certificate Schedule** 

**Activities** 

KYOCERA AVX Components s.r.o.

Za Olšávkou 303, 68601 Uherské Hradiště, Czech Republic

ISO 9001:2015

Design and manufacture of passive electronic components, Customer Service

KYOCERA AVX Components s.r.o.

Sokolovská 573, 686 01 Uherské Hradiště, Czech Republic

ISO 9001:2015

Warehousing, Distribution

**AVX Corporation (Fountain Inn)** 

One AVX Boulevard, Fountain Inn, SC, 29578, **United States** 

ISO 9001:2015

Strategic planning - Audité by BSI

KYOCERA AVX Components (Saint-Apollinaire) S.A.S.

Avenue du Colonel Prat, 21850 ST APOLLINAIRE, France

ISO 9001:2015

Aftersales, Contract review, Customer service, Product Design, Engineering, Laboratory, Marketing, Policy making, Process design, Purchasing, R&D, Sales, Strategic planning, Quality system management, Supplier management, Warranty management

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom